C E R T I F I C A T E
Of Conformity
EU Council Directive 2014/30/EU
Electromagnetic Compatibility
Registration No.: AT78250EC300001
Report No.: 78250EC30000101
The certificate of conformity is based on an evaluation of a sample of the
above-mentioned product. Technical report and documentation are at the applicant's
disposal. This is to certify that the tested sample is in conformity with all provisions of
Annex ll of Council Directive 2014/30/EU, in its latest amended version, referred to EMC
Directive. The certificate does not imply assessment of the production and does not
permit the use of Lab's logo. The applicant of the certificate is authorized to use this
certificate in connection with EU declaration of conformity to Article 15 of the Directive.
Certified by
Jul. 07, 2023
Date Andy Wang
The CE Marking may only be used if all relevant and
effective EU Directives are complied with
Hunan Anbotek Compliance Laboratory Limited
101,Building 37, Liandong Yougu Industrial Park, No.32, Yulian Road, Xueshi Street, Yuelu
District, Changsha, Hunan,China
Applicant: Shenzhen Samkoon Technology Corporation Ltd.
Building 7, Fashion Industry Park, E'Bu Town, ShenShan Special
cooperation zone, Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province
Product: AC Servo Drives
Identification: Test Model No.: R8-2208P-N
Reference Model No.: R8-22xxy-z, R8-38xxy-z
Remark: xx: The output power('02' means
200W, '04' means 400W, '08' means 750W,
'10' means 1000W, '15' means 1500W, '22'
means 2200W, '26' means 2600W, '30'
means 3000W, '40' means 4000W, '55'
means 5500W, '75' means 7500W.......);
y: Communication type('P' means Pulse
input, 'Z' means EtherCAT, 'C' means
CANopen); z: Other code('N' means
standard, 'S' means Lite version, 'B' means
Dynamic braking)
Trade Mark: Samkoon
Rating: INPUT: 1PH, AC200-240V, 50/60Hz
OUTPUT: 3PH, AC0-240V, 5.5A, 0.8kW
Test Standards: EN IEC 61800-3: 2018;
EN IEC 61000-3-2: 2019+A1:2021;
EN 61000-3-3: 2013+A1:2019+A2:2021